
November 2, 1979 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Conmission 
P. 0. Box 2088 -
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: P h i 11 i ps ^PWrWT^'^apdiny 
Philmex No. 14 Well 
Unit M, Sec. J8i 17-S, Rge. 33-E 
Maljamar Field 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Energy Reserves Group, Inc. as an offset operator,has no objections 
to the application of Phillips Petroleum Company to dispose of Salt 
Water in this well. 

Yours very truly, 

Richard lj/^imermmn 
Districtrrroductioh Manager 

RLZ/aw 

cc: Phi 11 ips Pe^ftliaum Company 
4001 Penbrook 
Odessa, Texas 79762 
Attn: W. J ^ t M l e r 



ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL UNDER RULE 701 A & C. REQUESTED. OFFSET WAIVERS : ̂ /"l. 0; 1? 8, „„ REQUESTED 

NEW M E X I C O O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION (BY COPY HEREOF. 

APPLICATION TO DISPOSE OF SALT WATER BY INJECTION INTO A POROUS FORMATION 
API NO. 30-025-23988 / 

O P E R A T O R 

P h i l l i p s Petroleum Company 

A D D R E S S 

Room 4 0 1 , £001 Ppnhr^ok, fl^cg.TPY^ 7Q76? 
L t A S G N A M E 

Philmex 

W E L L N O . 

14 Maljamar Oh/San Andres I 
(Lower nonproductive San Andres) 

Le.a 
L O C A T I O N 

U N I T L E T T E R . M W E L L 1 3 L O C A T E D _ _5_6_9_ .FEET FROM THE S O U t h 50-F . f C E T F R O M T H E 

W e S t L INE. SECTION 2 8 T O W N S H I P 17-S RANGE 33-E 

CASING AND TUBING DATA 
NAME OF pfrffl iR^ T' 

1 y ITT, 
S E T T I N G D E P T H S A C K S C E M E N T T O P O F C E M E N T T O P O E T E R M I N E O B Y 

SURFACE CA^rWS* ~.-r~-* • 

i \ v, i 
i L o l .. 
l l 1 O • ' * j 

3 7 6 ' 480 s u r f a r.p. c i r c 15 sxs 
INTERMEDIATE . • ' 1 , J 

l ) >^ . . , , _ 
s h o t o f f @ : 
B o t t o m 4747 

.512 ' 
750 2150* No r e c o r d 

LONG S T f t l M C P j l U U N o - > ' 

SANTA FE 
5 - 1 / 2 " 6 6 0 9 ' 1420 s u r f a c e . C i r c 8 sxs 

T U & t N G 

2 - 7 / 8 " 4800 

N A M E , M O D E L A N D D E P T H O F T u B l N C P A C K E R 

< 
B a k e r L o c s e t @ 4 8 0 0 ' 

NAME: o r P R O P O S E D I N J E C T I O N F O R M A T I O N . 

Lower San Andres - (non-prndii c t ive) 
A N N U L U S ? P E R T 

T O P O r F O R M A T I O N 

4365' 

B O T T O M O F F O R M A T I O N 

5850 ' ( 5 5 0 0 ' * ^ 
I S I N J E C T I O N T H R O U G H T U B I N G , C A S I N G , O R A H N . U L U 

Tubing 

P E R F O R A T I O N S O R O P E N H O L E f 

Per fs 

P R O P O S E D I N T E R V A L { S ) O F I N J E C T I O N 

4 8 3 0 ' - 6 0 ' : 4 9 2 8 ' - 4 8 ' ; 5 0 5 0 ' - 8 0 ' ; 518Q'-7K 
I S T H I S A N E W W E L L D R I L L E D F O R 
D I S P O S A L ? 

No 

I F A N S W E R I S N O . F O R V . ' H A T P U R P O S E W A S W E L L O R I G I N A L L Y D R I L L E D ? 

Producer—Leamex Paddock 

H A S W E L L E V E R B E E N P E R F O R A T E D I N A N Y 
Z O N E O T H E R T H A N T H E P R O P O S E D I N J E C ­
T I O N Z O N E ? 

Yes 
L I S T A L L S U C H P E R F O R A T E D I N T E R V A L S A N D S A C K S O F C E M E N T U 5 E O T O S E A L O F F OR S Q U E E Z E E A C H 

5 9 4 4 ' - 5 4 ' , 5 9 6 9 ' - 8 2 ' , 6 1 3 2 ' - 5 8 ' , 6 2 0 0 ' - 2 0 ' , 6 2 7 5 ' - 9 0 ' , 6 3 8 Q ' - 9 0 \ 6440^- r 5 O 0 ? ° S e d l ) Q0 sxs Class ' C 
f o r a l l . ) 

D E P T H O F B O T T O M O F D E E P E S T 
F R E S H W A T E R Z O N E I N T H I S A R E A 

350 
A N T I C I P A T E D D A I L Y 1 M I N I M U M 
I N J E C T I O N V O L U M E S 
1 6 B L S . ) t 

I M A X I M U M 

! 300 

D E P T H O F B O T T O M O F N E X T H I G H E R 
O I L O R G A S Z O N E i t i T H I S A R E A 

4365 

D E P T H O F T O P O F N E X T L O W E R 
O I L OR G A S Z O N E I N T H I S A R E A 

5944' 

100 

OPEN OR CLOSED TYPE SYSTEM 

closed 
A H S W E Ft r E S OR N O W H E T H E R 1 H E F O L L O W I N G W A T E R S A R E M I N ­
E R A L I Z E D T O S U C H A D t C R E f A S T O B E U N F I T F O R D O M E S T I C , 
S T O C K , I R R I G A T I O N , OR O T H E R G E N E R A L U S E -

1 W A T E R T O B E D I S F O S E D O F 

Pressure 

A P P R O * . P R E S S U R E ( P S I ) 

2350 p s i 

Yes 

NATURAL WATER IN D1SPO- AR*1 WATER ANALYSES ATTACHED' 
' SAL ZONE ' 

! Yes I yes 
N A M E A N D A D D R E S S O F S U R F A C E O W h i E H ( O R L E S S E E , I F S T A T E O R F E D E R A L L A N D ) ( S £ £ j £ g L e a S e N O B * " 2 2 2 9 ) 

(Lessee) Caviness Cattle Co. , c/o Gary Caviness, East Star Rt. T Maljamar, Nw Hpy-im 
L I S T N A M E S A N D A D D R E S S E S O F A L L O P E R A T O R S W I T H I N O N E - H A L F { { j M I L E O F T H I S I N J E C T I O N W E L L 

American Quasar Pet. Corp., 1000 Midland Nat'l Bank Tower, Midland, TX 79701 
Cities Service Company, Box 1919,• Ttirilanri, TY 79702 : 
Crown Central Pet. Corp., Box 1168, One N. Charles, Baltimore, MD 21201 
Pennzoil Company. Box 2967, 700 Milam, Hnnat-rm/ TY 77002 
Target Production Co., Box 922, Lovington, New Mexico 88260 
Zapata Energy Corp, 909 Alamo Savings Tower, San Antonio, TY 78?OQ 
Wood, McShane & Thams, Box 968, Monahans, TX 79756 
Shell O i l Co., Box 991, Houston. TX 77001 
Energy Reserves Gpe, Inc., Drawer 2437, Midland, TX 79702 

H A V E C O P I F S O F T H I S A P P L I C A T I O N 6 E L N f S U » F A' C E O W N E 
S E N T T O E A C H O F T H E F O L L O W I N G ? ( 

! 

' E A C H C P E R 4 T 0 1 W I T H I N O N E - H A L F M | L E 
I C F T H I S A E l L 

A O Z J H Z F O L L O W I N G I T E M S A T T A C H E D T O ^ F L A T O F A R E A 
T H J S A P P L I C A T I O N | 5 t ' E R U L E 7 D I - S ) | 

Yes Yes 
1 E L E C T R I C A L L O C D I A G R A M M A T I C S K E T C H O F A E L L 

Yes Yes Yes 
I hereby c e r t i f y t h a t the i n f o r m a t i o n above i s t rue and comple te to the bes t of my k n o w l e d g e and b e l i e f . 

W. J . M u e l l e r 
(Signature) 

Senior Engineering Specialist 
(Title) 

JLQ=35-79 
(Dale) 

ROTE: Should waivers from the surface owner and o i l operators wi th in or.chc.lf mile of the proposed inject ion w e l l no: acccnipnny t h i t application, the .\V:< 

Mexico O i l Conservation Commisfion w i l l hold the application for a period of 15 days from the date of receipt by the Ci>mtni\xinn's Sor.ta /•> of f ice . Ii 

c t the end of the -day waiting period no protest has been received by the Santa 1-e of f ice , the application w i l l be processed. I f a protest is received 

t h e a p p l i c a t i o n w i l l be set for h e a r i n g , i f t k e a p p l i c a n t so r e q u e s t s . SEC R U L E 7 0 1 . 



P H/LLI PS VETROLEUW Co/yjp/hVy 

pHiuvex \AJZLL NO. / / 
A l a l j a m a r 6ra%|Wf^ - Stxn Ar\c/res Tho\ } Lett, Cot/nTy, Aleu) /tfexico 

Conversion to o.-rer Ijusposal 

Y T T T V T \ 

5ftN ANDRT5 J I W ^ 

GuOR.l6.TTA 5?5"Q ^ 

PiMiDOCk ^5VHL^ 

?Brt> ^ 
T D ^ o V v 

TOC. 

w v v \ \ \ v \ v \ \ v \ \ \ 

_̂ o.D. w ? ' Sko4 off © |f>a'. 
Top of 

X X O.D. TuV»m3 & W o ' . 

.Baker Locsei "packer © W o \ 

Proposed Sa»\ Andres "per-Cs, 

•-ma -
505o'-

T©TAL no 

P*Jc)oc,k f eck : 5 T H 4 ' - CM50 7 

Soueeiec) CLM+V\ 100 s+% Class C ' c«mer\4. 
1 T O C St £*F00 ' 

,5^" O.D. ® 6CO7 ' TOC rr surface 



HALLIBURTON DIVISION LABORATORY 
HALLIBURTON SERVICES 

MIDLAND DIVISION 

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88240 

LABORATORY WATER ANALYSIS No W79-931 

Tr> Phil l ips Petroleum Company 

Box 1178 

Lovington, New Mexico 

Date- 10-18-79 

Submitted by 

Well Nn As Marked Depth 

County Field 

Wyatt Fed. ¥ t r . Tank 

Resistivity 0 . 0 5 1 » 7^°F. 

Specific Gravity 1.112 

pH 

Calcium (Ca) 5.000 

Magnesium (Mg) 9&0 

Chlorides (Cl) 101,000 

Sulfates (SOJ 3.^50 

Bicarbonates (HC0 3 ) 580 

Soluble Iron (Fe) M== 

This report is the property of Halliburton Company and neither 
it nor any part thereof nor a copy thereof is to be published 
or disclosed without first securing the express written approval 
of laboratory management; it may however, be used in the 
course of regular business operations by any person or concern 
and employees thereof receiving such report from Halliburton 
Company. 

Date Rec._ 

. Formation-

. Source 

Philmex Disposal 

0.050 & 7^°F. 

1.126 

6.6 

8,000 

a>,050 

115,000 

2,900 

330 

N i l 

*MPL 

Remarks: ^Milligrams per liter 

Respectfully submitted, 

Analyst: Brewer 

CC: 

HALLIBURTON COMPANY 

N O T I C E 
THIS REPORT IS LIMITED TO THE DESCRIBED SAMPLE TESTED. ANY USER OF THIS REPORT AGREES THAT HALLIBURTON SHALL 
NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE, WHETHER IT BE TO ACT OR OMISSION, RESULTING FROM SUCH REPORT OR ITS USE. 





OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
DISTRICT I 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

•'• 0 7 \> ~ 
OIK CCN3r.RVAT.0N ̂/UCn 

' r f E October 29, 1979 

RE : Proposed MC_ 
Proposed DHC_ 
Proposed NSL_ 
Proposed NSP 
Proposed SWD X_ 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application for the: 

Phillips Petroleum Co. Philmex No. 14-M 28-17-33 
Operator Lease and Well No. 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

O.K. J. S. 

Uni t , S - T 

Yours very t r u l y , 

- 7 * 

,'illC 


